

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 355 OF 2025**

Anuradha Sachin Pawar Alias Anuradha
Ashok Kumar Singh ...Applicant
Versus
Sachin Chandrakant Pawar ...Respondent

None for the Applicant

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 21st NOVEMBER, 2025.**

IRESH
MASHAL

P.C.

1. None present for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 11th December 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.11.26
13:53:35
+0530