

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 355 OF 2025

Anuradha Sachin Pawar Alias
Anuradha Ashok Kumar Singh ...Applicant
Versus
Sachin Chandrakant Pawar ...Respondent

None for the applicant
Mr. Amar P. Dhumal a/w Mr. Viraj Dhumal Advocate for respondent

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 22nd DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. None present for the applicant. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not received copy of the application.

2. Stand over to 13th January 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.12.24
20:44:00
+0530