

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 355 OF 2025

Anuradha Sachin Pawar Alias Anuradha AshokAPPLICANT
Kumar Singh

V/S

Sachin Chandrakant PawarRESPONDENT

Mr. Mrunal A. Surana (Through V/C) for the Applicant.

Mr. Sharad t. Bhosale i/by Amar P. Dhumal for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

By Consent, Stand Over to 06/05/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any,
to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)